
Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts

1 Western Australia 63 10559 10

2 Northern Territory 54.5 10490 9

3 New South Wales 50 10141 8

4 North Queensland 49.5 10366 7

5 South Australia 48 10204 6

6 Fusion 43.5 9963 5

7 South Queensland 43 10385 4

8 Victoria 36.5 9887 3

9 Australian Capital Territory 34 10005 2

10 Tasmania 26 9404 1

Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts

1 Northern Territory 74.5 10224 10

2 South Queensland 62 9478 9

3 Victoria 55.5 9284 8

4 South Australia 53.5 9151 7

5 Australian Capital Territory 46.5 8967 6

6 Western Australia 41.5 8480 5

7 New South Wales 41 9163 4

8 Tasmania 34.5 8604 3

9 Fusion 34 8364 2

10 North Queensland 7 7504 1

Pos Zone Ttl All‐Pts Points Pins

1 Northern Territory 19 129 20714

2 Western Australia 15 104.5 19039

3 South Queensland 13 105 19863

4 South Australia 13 101.5 19355

5 New South Wales 12 91 19304

6 Victoria 11 92 19171

7 Australian Capital Territory 8 80.5 18972

8 North Queensland 8 56.5 17870

9 Fusion 7 77.5 18327

10 Tasmania 4 60.5 18008

Men's Pointscore

2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated Points



Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WAYLING Matthew 189 1 170 182 214 1 189 1 944 214 5 188.80 3

EADIE Matt 187 208 1 171 234 1 160 960 234 5 192.00 2

DANIEL Alvin 163 1 199 1 160 1 169 1 192 883 199 5 176.60 4

ROUSELL Chris 171 155 216 1 542 216 3 180.67 1

Total Team Pinfall 539 2 577 502 571 543 597 3329 597 6 554.83 2

Total Team Points 4 2 1 1 2 2 12

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

GOOCH Tracey 158 190 167 1 143 176 1 185 1 1019 190 6 169.83 3

BILLINGHAM Sandy 171 1 171 1 153 495 171 3 165.00 2

COCK Kerry 171 182 1 167 171 1 145 189 1025 189 6 170.83 2

VAN DER MEER Debbie 144 123 169 1 436 169 3 145.33 1

Total Team Pinfall 473 495 505 485 2 474 543 2 2975 543 6 495.83 4

Total Team Points 0 1 2 4 1 4 12

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

STRANGWAYS Matthew 162 201 1 182 188 1 177 0.5 910 201 5 182.00 2.5

BRUNHIERL Mick 215 1 191 1 192 1 224 1 233 1 187 1242 233 6 207.00 5

RUSSELL Rick 170 129 171 470 171 3 156.67 0

PLUNKETT Paul 117 162 150 166 595 166 4 148.75 0

Total Team Pinfall 494 562 503 574 2 554 530 3217 574 6 536.17 2

Total Team Points 1 2 1 4 1 0.5 9.5

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FERGUSON Shelley 187 1 127 171 1 164 1 204 1 853 204 5 170.60 4

WHEELER Sue 174 1 156 153 185 178 1 846 185 5 169.20 2

ARCHER Dallas 139 139 138 168 584 168 4 146.00 0

HOGAN Toni 126 152 112 134 524 152 4 131.00 0

Total Team Pinfall 487 2 435 463 415 457 550 2 2807 550 6 467.83 4

Total Team Points 4 0 1 1 0 4 10

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOK Brad 213 1 221 158 165 757 221 4 189.25 1

PRINCE Daniel 180 1 207 1 203 1 201 1 213 1 1004 213 5 200.80 5

ZUMBO Tony 154 170 193 1 176 693 193 4 173.25 1

HARRIS Dean 206 1 178 214 1 189 1 199 986 214 5 197.20 3

Total Team Pinfall 573 2 579 2 579 2 562 2 559 2 588 2 3440 588 6 573.33 12

Total Team Points 4 3 4 4 4 3 22

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FRANCIS Angela 162 165 198 1 129 654 198 4 163.50 1

CHARRY Kerrie 166 205 1 165 215 1 751 215 4 187.75 2

INCE Kerry 177 1 172 1 161 168 146 824 177 5 164.80 2

SHARWOOD Hendrika 210 116 168 183 1 166 0.5 843 210 5 168.60 1.5

Total Team Pinfall 553 450 2 531 2 531 480 527 1 3072 553 6 512.00 5

Total Team Points 1 3 3 1 1 2.5 11.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BAKER Heath 166 1 232 1 205 235 1 189 1027 235 5 205.40 3

RODGERS Barry 195 169 177 0.5 541 195 3 180.33 0.5

HALL Darran 171 244 1 203 158 226 1 1002 244 5 200.40 2

DOWTON John  176 1 188 1 177 159 189 1 889 189 5 177.80 3

Total Team Pinfall 513 664 2 585 588 2 517 592 2 3459 664 6 576.50 6

Total Team Points 2 5 0 3 0 4.5 14.5

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BRADLEY‐RYALLS Janet 130 138 130 138 193 1 729 193 5 145.80 1

BAKER Heather 169 1 131 114 136 550 169 4 137.50 1

HOLT Chris 135 131 147 132 545 147 4 136.25 0

COOK Vikki 114 138 154 140 121 667 154 5 133.40 0

Total Team Pinfall 413 404 399 415 414 446 2491 446 6 415.17 0

Total Team Points 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

North Queensland

Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

New South Wales

Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Fusion

Day One Statistics

Day One

Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016



Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WAYLING Matthew 216 1 245 1 191 1 180 1 217 1 168 2161 245 11 196.45 8

EADIE Matt 201 1 201 177 1 205 1 183 1 1927 234 10 192.70 6

DANIEL Alvin 179 187 1 144 1393 199 8 174.13 5

ROUSELL Chris 167 149 175 197 1230 216 7 175.71 1

Total Team Pinfall 584 2 625 555 2 473 597 2 548 6711 625 12 559.25 8

Total Team Points 4 1 5 1 4 1 28

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

GOOCH Tracey 185 1 195 1 148 212 1 170 0.5 1929 212 11 175.36 6.5

BILLINGHAM Sandy 140 151 214 1 1000 214 6 166.67 3

COCK Kerry 157 146 1 168 147 0.5 163 1806 189 11 164.18 3.5

VAN DER MEER Debbie 171 1 166 1 184 1 162 151 1270 184 8 158.75 4

Total Team Pinfall 513 507 2 500 2 449 514 2 547 1 6005 547 12 500.42 11

Total Team Points 2 5 3 0.5 3 2.5 28

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

STRANGWAYS Matthew 181 1 233 1 177 154 1655 233 9 183.89 4.5

BRUNHIERL Mick 203 1 190 1 212 1 146 196 2189 233 11 199.00 8

RUSSELL Rick 185 1 188 202 1 191 228 1 1464 228 8 183.00 3

PLUNKETT Paul 112 169 201 1 235 1 1312 235 8 164.00 2

Total Team Pinfall 500 559 2 647 2 492 546 659 2 6620 659 12 551.67 8

Total Team Points 2 4 5 0 1 4 25.5

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FERGUSON Shelley 167 1 198 191 1 130 1539 204 9 171.00 6

WHEELER Sue 181 1 146 112 164 180 1 1629 185 10 162.90 4

ARCHER Dallas 146 126 128 167 1 142 1293 168 9 143.67 1

HOGAN Toni 133 118 155 1 123 1053 155 8 131.63 1

Total Team Pinfall 494 2 470 436 376 486 445 5514 550 12 459.50 6

Total Team Points 4 0 1 0 2 1 18

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOK Brad 166 1 143 186 1 225 1 165 1642 225 9 182.44 4

PRINCE Daniel 168 165 204 1 162 1703 213 9 189.22 6

ZUMBO Tony 150 172 1 151 1166 193 7 166.57 2

HARRIS Dean 193 1 223 1 200 191 1 194 223 1 2210 223 11 200.91 7

Total Team Pinfall 509 2 534 537 528 2 623 2 550 6721 623 12 560.08 18

Total Team Points 4 1 1 4 4 1 37

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FRANCIS Angela 119 181 1 179 1 147 0.5 174 1 1454 198 9 161.56 4.5

CHARRY Kerrie 180 1 214 1 172 1 147 1464 215 8 183.00 5

INCE Kerry 154 130 203 1 204 1 1515 204 9 168.33 4

SHARWOOD Hendrika 206 1 214 1 180 1 180 194 1 1817 214 10 181.70 5.5

Total Team Pinfall 453 601 2 523 2 499 2 530 572 2 6250 601 12 520.83 13

Total Team Points 1 5 4 4.5 1 5 32

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BAKER Heath 181 1 212 1 223 1 178 159 1980 235 10 198.00 6

RODGERS Barry 169 157 192 1 169 1 1228 195 7 175.43 2.5

HALL Darran 186 204 201 1 214 148 1955 244 10 195.50 3

DOWTON John  215 1 159 234 1 234 1 1731 234 9 192.33 6

Total Team Pinfall 536 631 2 581 2 529 617 2 541 6894 664 12 574.50 12

Total Team Points 1 4 4 1 4 1 29.5

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BRADLEY‐RYALLS Janet 111 127 180 1 165 1312 193 9 145.78 2

BAKER Heather 147 159 136 1 135 125 1252 169 9 139.11 2

HOLT Chris 122 123 156 111 1057 156 8 132.13 0

COOK Vikki 127 166 118 136 130 1344 166 10 134.40 0

Total Team Pinfall 380 409 458 356 451 420 4965 458 12 413.75 0

Total Team Points 0 0 1 0 1 0 4

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

North Queensland

Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

New South Wales

Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Fusion

Day Two Statistics

Day Two

Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016



Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WAYLING Matthew 199 212 175 157 207 1 3111 245 16 194.44 9

EADIE Matt 169 244 1 219 1 200 1 2759 244 14 197.07 9

DANIEL Alvin 170 197 150 154 2064 199 12 172.00 5

ROUSELL Chris 188 148 144 203 158 2071 216 12 172.58 1

Total Team Pinfall 538 597 473 545 576 565 2 10005 625 18 555.83 10

Total Team Points 0 0 0 1 1 4 34

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

GOOCH Tracey 134 1 192 1 175 1 153 168 2751 212 16 171.94 9.5

BILLINGHAM Sandy 158 1 154 166 1 1478 214 9 164.22 5

COCK Kerry 165 198 1 156 188 1 150 0.5 2663 198 16 166.44 6

VAN DER MEER Debbie 155 1 176 1 156 154 1 164 2075 184 13 159.62 7

Total Team Pinfall 454 2 566 2 487 499 2 476 480 2 8967 566 18 498.17 19

Total Team Points 4 5 1 4 1 3.5 46.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

STRANGWAYS Matthew 231 1 191 1 161 182 1 2420 233 13 186.15 7.5

BRUNHIERL Mick 204 1 187 228 1 208 1 203 1 3219 233 16 201.19 12

RUSSELL Rick 153 160 146 161 2084 228 12 173.67 3

PLUNKETT Paul 152 214 1 177 183 1 202 1 2240 235 13 172.31 5

Total Team Pinfall 536 2 555 2 562 551 573 2 566 2 9963 659 18 553.50 16

Total Team Points 3 4 1 1 5 4 43.5

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FERGUSON Shelley 179 1 175 1 193 1 150 166 2402 204 14 171.57 9

WHEELER Sue 126 1 131 139 160 2185 185 14 156.07 5

ARCHER Dallas 190 1 148 154 1 166 165 1 2116 190 14 151.14 4

HOGAN Toni 146 1 155 152 1 155 1 1661 155 12 138.42 4

Total Team Pinfall 495 2 454 493 2 471 456 2 481 8364 550 18 464.67 12

Total Team Points 5 1 5 0 4 1 34

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOK Brad 176 1 160 159 188 2325 225 13 178.85 5

PRINCE Daniel 280 1 193 166 236 1 2578 280 13 198.31 8

ZUMBO Tony 149 193 1 179 203 1 204 1 2094 204 12 174.50 5

HARRIS Dean 169 1 196 1 201 1 182 186 3144 223 16 196.50 10

Total Team Pinfall 494 636 2 545 546 573 2 626 10141 636 18 563.39 22

Total Team Points 2 4 1 1 3 2 50

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

FRANCIS Angela 157 1 159 180 224 1 153 2327 224 14 166.21 6.5

CHARRY Kerrie 109 167 1 176 1 155 165 2236 215 13 172.00 7

INCE Kerry 165 141 135 1956 204 12 163.00 4

SHARWOOD Hendrika 162 172 1 154 160 179 2644 214 15 176.27 6.5

Total Team Pinfall 436 470 2 480 491 539 2 497 9163 601 18 509.06 17

Total Team Points 0 4 1 1 3 0 41

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BAKER Heath 139 191 1 203 1 203 1 187 1 191 1 3094 235 16 193.38 11

RODGERS Barry 190 1 190 235 1 144 1987 235 11 180.64 4.5

HALL Darran 181 1 151 242 1 172 2701 244 14 192.93 5

DOWTON John  167 226 1 267 1 193 1 2584 267 13 198.77 9

Total Team Pinfall 510 2 532 605 2 573 2 696 2 556 10366 696 18 575.89 20

Total Team Points 4 1 4 4 5 2 49.5

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

BRADLEY‐RYALLS Janet 164 1 136 135 129 157 2033 193 14 145.21 3

BAKER Heather 134 139 146 140 179 1 1990 179 14 142.14 3

HOLT Chris 151 126 161 166 1 1661 166 12 138.42 1

COOK Vikki 125 129 123 99 1820 166 14 130.00 0

Total Team Pinfall 410 419 436 447 392 435 7504 458 18 416.89 0

Total Team Points 0 1 0 1 0 1 7

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Fusion

Day Three Statistics

Day Three

Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

New South Wales

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

North Queensland

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOPER Geoffrey 165 241 1 221 1 181 187 1 995 241 5 199.00 3

JEFFRIES Leigh 201 1 182 195 222 1 193 1 993 222 5 198.60 3

LI Daven 158 214 1 181 154 707 214 4 176.75 1

MARKS Zach 179 186 1 181 1 174 720 186 4 180.00 2

Total Team Pinfall 524 602 2 621 2 557 557 554 2 3415 621 6 569.17 6

Total Team Points 1 3 5 1 1 4 15

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

THOMPSON Yvette 177 1 201 1 178 175 1 168 1 899 201 5 179.80 4

TAYLOR Anja 244 1 242 1 203 1 213 1 232 1 1134 244 5 226.80 5

MATHESON Janine 182 1 209 1 173 1 183 1 204 951 209 5 190.20 4

HUGHES Danni 158 1 180 1 173 511 180 3 170.33 2

Total Team Pinfall 603 2 652 2 534 2 571 2 531 604 2 3495 652 6 582.50 10

Total Team Points 5 5 5 4 2 4 25

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

VALE Nick 193 180 1 166 211 1 204 1 954 211 5 190.80 3

DWYER Cameron 180 1 167 1 168 168 683 180 4 170.75 2

HILL Jarrod 202 1 151 151 204 212 1 920 212 5 184.00 2

COTTON Ben 153 198 1 247 1 160 1 758 247 4 189.50 3

Total Team Pinfall 575 2 484 531 2 566 2 575 2 584 3315 584 6 552.50 8

Total Team Points 4 1 4 3 4 2 18

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

KELLY Kate 159 192 1 214 1 166 166 0.5 897 214 5 179.40 2.5

LILLIE Judy 157 159 1 146 163 625 163 4 156.25 1

RENEHAN Mel 154 160 145 147 606 160 4 151.50 0

BARLOW Cassie 164 1 158 1 212 227 1 198 1 959 227 5 191.80 4

Total Team Pinfall 477 507 2 533 2 503 540 2 527 1 3087 540 6 514.50 7

Total Team Points 1 4 4 0 3 2.5 14.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

HINE Ronald 172 193 1 254 1 194 1 813 254 4 203.25 3

KIRBY Jaidon 190 1 202 1 195 1 142 172 1 901 202 5 180.20 4

FLOOD Clayton 173 224 1 216 1 204 1 225 1 204 1 1246 225 6 207.67 5

BIRCH Larry 214 1 186 200 1 600 214 3 200.00 2

Total Team Pinfall 535 640 2 597 2 539 679 2 570 2 3560 679 6 593.33 8

Total Team Points 1 5 4 2 5 5 22

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILSON Kathy 244 1 148 202 1 168 1 170 1 932 244 5 186.40 4

BRUNHIERL Tegan 163 193 1 205 1 236 1 202 1 202 1 1201 236 6 200.17 5

SORENSEN Norina 169 1 143 125 437 169 3 145.67 1

GILL Karen 158 1 155 1 149 1 131 593 158 4 148.25 3

Total Team Pinfall 576 2 484 2 488 2 593 2 519 2 503 2 3163 593 6 527.17 12

Total Team Points 4 3 4 5 5 4 25

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

SMITH Steven 201 1 146 200 1 163 195 1 181 1086 201 6 181.00 3

LEE Garry 158 168 170 496 170 3 165.33 0

TABRETT Martin 116 175 146 121 558 175 4 139.50 0

BROOMHALL Adrian 156 191 158 193 1 180 878 193 5 175.60 1

Total Team Pinfall 473 495 526 531 521 472 3018 531 6 503.00 0

Total Team Points 1 0 1 1 1 0 4

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

ROWE Tania 180 1 151 1 155 178 1 161 825 180 5 165.00 3

GUNN Krystal 169 1 139 1 176 1 177 1 176 1 837 177 5 167.40 5

BROADBENT Tracy 151 163 1 145 155 614 163 4 153.50 1

INCE Leonie 123 171 1 185 1 134 613 185 4 153.25 2

Total Team Pinfall 472 2 461 2 491 473 500 2 492 2889 500 6 481.50 6

Total Team Points 4 5 1 2 4 1 17

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Tasmania

Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Queensland

Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Australia

Day One Statistics

Northern Territory

Day One Statistics



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOPER Geoffrey 230 1 205 1 216 1 158 1804 241 9 200.44 6

JEFFRIES Leigh 171 0.5 236 1 234 1 226 1 192 1 2052 236 10 205.20 7.5

LI Daven 167 178 192 1 207 1 1451 214 8 181.38 3

MARKS Zach 164 1 146 173 1 227 1 158 1588 227 9 176.44 5

Total Team Pinfall 565 2 518 630 2 565 2 645 2 557 2 6895 645 12 574.58 16

Total Team Points 4.5 1 4 4 5 4 37.5

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

THOMPSON Yvette 167 1 204 1 188 1 162 209 1829 209 10 182.90 7

TAYLOR Anja 208 1 193 1 225 1 181 1 170 0.5 2111 244 10 211.10 9.5

MATHESON Janine 224 1 174 1 182 1 188 1 168 1 1887 224 10 188.70 9

HUGHES Danni 198 1 214 1 154 1077 214 6 179.50 4

Total Team Pinfall 630 2 555 2 551 2 595 2 531 2 547 1 6904 652 12 575.33 21

Total Team Points 5 5 4 5 4 2.5 50.5

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

VALE Nick 954 211 5 190.80 3

DWYER Cameron 171 177 1 191 1 218 1 223 212 1 1875 223 10 187.50 6

HILL Jarrod 192 1 187 167 138 156 176 1936 212 11 176.00 3

COTTON Ben 189 1 194 1 216 186 224 1 172 1939 247 10 193.90 6

Total Team Pinfall 552 2 558 2 574 542 603 560 6704 603 12 558.67 12

Total Team Points 4 4 1 1 1 1 30

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

KELLY Kate 159 1 202 1 146 156 1 236 1 1796 236 10 179.60 6.5

LILLIE Judy 182 129 159 1 1095 182 7 156.43 2

RENEHAN Mel 133 1 170 1 185 1 167 166 1 1427 185 9 158.56 4

BARLOW Cassie 202 1 174 1 159 1 180 1 149 1823 227 10 182.30 8

Total Team Pinfall 494 2 558 2 475 2 494 2 482 2 551 2 6141 558 12 511.75 19

Total Team Points 5 4 4 4 4 4 39.5

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

HINE Ronald 178 158 162 1 149 1460 254 8 182.50 4

KIRBY Jaidon 185 1 182 216 1 235 1 1719 235 9 191.00 7

FLOOD Clayton 194 1 193 214 151 172 1 2170 225 11 197.27 7

BIRCH Larry 152 225 1 225 1 216 232 1 1650 232 8 206.25 5

Total Team Pinfall 524 536 621 538 2 581 639 2 6999 679 12 583.25 12

Total Team Points 1 1 1 4 1 5 35

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILSON Kathy 168 219 1 137 190 1 159 1 1805 244 10 180.50 7

BRUNHIERL Tegan 182 1 191 1 183 1 180 1 177 1 2114 236 11 192.18 10

SORENSEN Norina 172 224 1 135 171 1 192 1 1331 224 8 166.38 4

GILL Karen 137 164 180 1 1074 180 7 153.43 4

Total Team Pinfall 522 2 634 2 455 488 2 531 2 531 2 6324 634 12 527.00 22

Total Team Points 3 5 1 4 4 5 47

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

SMITH Steven 170 199 1 163 212 1 163 198 2191 212 12 182.58 5

LEE Garry 189 1 172 1 145 1002 189 6 167.00 2

TABRETT Martin 157 160 1 173 185 1233 185 8 154.13 1

BROOMHALL Adrian 166 192 190 199 163 1788 199 10 178.80 1

Total Team Pinfall 525 2 563 2 510 571 2 481 546 6214 571 12 517.83 6

Total Team Points 3 4 0 4 0 0 15

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

ROWE Tania 159 1 167 132 164 178 1625 180 10 162.50 4

GUNN Krystal 151 171 1 137 129 1425 177 9 158.33 6

BROADBENT Tracy 136 155 150 144 1199 163 8 149.88 1

INCE Leonie 122 173 1 161 1 170 1 158 1397 185 9 155.22 5

Total Team Pinfall 417 473 494 430 463 480 5646 500 12 470.50 6

Total Team Points 1 0 2 1 1 0 22

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Tasmania

Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Queensland

Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Australia

Day Two Statistics

Northern Territory

Day Two Statistics



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

COOPER Geoffrey 299 1 246 1 212 1 219 191 200 3171 299 15 211.40 9

JEFFRIES Leigh 151 223 1 198 1 182 210 3016 236 15 201.07 9.5

LI Daven 180 183 181 236 1 2231 236 12 185.92 4

MARKS Zach 146 207 1 131 2072 227 12 172.67 6

Total Team Pinfall 625 2 580 2 616 2 624 2 504 646 2 10490 646 18 582.78 26

Total Team Points 3 3 4 4 0 3 54.5

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

THOMPSON Yvette 178 1 186 1 189 1 191 1 226 1 2799 226 15 186.60 12

TAYLOR Anja 171 178 210 1 237 1 166 170 1 3243 244 16 202.69 12.5

MATHESON Janine 167 175 1 190 1 185 1 2604 224 14 186.00 12

HUGHES Danni 193 1 167 1 141 1 1578 214 9 175.33 7

Total Team Pinfall 516 557 2 574 2 595 2 497 2 581 2 10224 652 18 568.00 31

Total Team Points 1 4 5 5 4 5 74.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

VALE Nick 954 211 5 190.80 3

DWYER Cameron 195 1 213 1 248 1 160 234 1 195 3120 248 16 195.00 10

HILL Jarrod 181 1 127 192 1 182 1 178 1 183 2979 212 17 175.24 7

COTTON Ben 182 224 1 190 225 1 190 201 3151 247 16 196.94 8

Total Team Pinfall 558 2 564 630 2 567 2 602 2 579 10204 630 18 566.89 20

Total Team Points 4 2 4 4 4 0 48

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

KELLY Kate 147 150 195 1 181 1 161 2630 236 15 175.33 8.5

LILLIE Judy 137 213 1 134 1579 213 10 157.90 3

RENEHAN Mel 156 181 157 188 1 151 2260 188 14 161.43 5

BARLOW Cassie 164 1 186 1 190 1 145 174 1 2682 227 15 178.80 12

Total Team Pinfall 467 504 497 2 553 2 503 2 486 9151 558 18 508.39 25

Total Team Points 1 1 3 4 4 1 53.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

HINE Ronald 171 224 1 191 1 180 172 187 2585 254 14 184.64 6

KIRBY Jaidon 201 1 224 1 188 142 223 1 2697 235 14 192.64 10

FLOOD Clayton 213 1 186 155 2724 225 14 194.57 8

BIRCH Larry 163 188 225 153 2379 232 12 198.25 5

Total Team Pinfall 535 661 2 567 508 552 563 10385 679 18 576.94 14

Total Team Points 1 5 1 0 0 1 43

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILSON Kathy 214 1 168 172 163 215 1 168 1 2905 244 16 181.56 10

BRUNHIERL Tegan 162 192 170 212 1 212 1 3062 236 16 191.38 12

SORENSEN Norina 162 1 170 157 171 1 154 2145 224 13 165.00 6

GILL Karen 126 1 166 1 1366 180 9 151.78 6

Total Team Pinfall 538 2 530 499 460 593 2 534 2 9478 634 18 526.56 28

Total Team Points 4 0 0 2 5 4 62

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

SMITH Steven 166 1 181 222 1 225 1 171 162 1 3318 225 18 184.33 9

LEE Garry 155 206 1 156 1519 206 9 168.78 3

TABRETT Martin 173 172 175 184 1937 185 12 161.42 1

BROOMHALL Adrian 150 172 181 1 183 1 156 2630 199 15 175.33 3

Total Team Pinfall 471 559 576 2 580 2 502 502 9404 580 18 522.44 10

Total Team Points 1 1 4 4 0 1 26

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

ROWE Tania 202 1 175 161 1 182 1 150 0.5 2495 202 15 166.33 7.5

GUNN Krystal 194 1 147 242 1 145 132 2285 242 14 163.21 8

BROADBENT Tracy 202 1 132 164 152 165 1 2014 202 13 154.92 3

INCE Leonie 156 154 1 103 1810 185 12 150.83 6

Total Team Pinfall 598 2 454 559 2 463 437 447 8604 598 18 478.00 10

Total Team Points 5 0 4 1 1 1.5 34.5

Northern Territory

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Australia

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

South Queensland

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Tasmania

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CULLEN Andrew 201 1 145 182 1 200 1 192 920 201 5 184.00 3

WEBSTER Jason 159 168 167 494 168 3 164.67 0

MORRIS Scott 157 202 1 201 1 205 177 1 942 205 5 188.40 3

RUANE Beau 164 185 0.5 151 168 127 795 185 5 159.00 0.5

Total Team Pinfall 517 2 477 554 534 2 573 2 496 3151 573 6 525.17 6

Total Team Points 3 0 1.5 4 3 1 12.5

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WEBSTER Pauline 224 1 155 185 1 209 1 773 224 4 193.25 3

KENT Jeanette 138 143 176 1 144 601 176 4 150.25 1

PAPPIN Vanessa 151 171 1 168 0.5 183 1 169 169 1011 183 6 168.50 2.5

WRIGHT Judy 205 1 150 1 136 156 647 205 4 161.75 2

Total Team Pinfall 580 2 476 442 482 2 530 2 522 3032 580 6 505.33 6

Total Team Points 4 2 0.5 3 4 1 14.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILKINSON Adam 226 1 181 1 203 1 198 1 178 986 226 5 197.20 4

PRICE Brahm 166 1 164 179 1 265 1 774 265 4 193.50 3

FERGUSON Alex 185 0.5 171 212 1 163 731 212 4 182.75 1.5

FLEWELLEN Brett 164 222 1 192 170 1 186 934 222 5 186.80 2

Total Team Pinfall 556 2 567 580 2 539 577 2 606 2 3425 606 6 570.83 8

Total Team Points 4 2 3.5 2 4 3 18.5

Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CAMISA Krystie 145 155 167 1 193 1 192 1 852 193 5 170.40 3

JOHNSON Lauren 153 1 127 1 179 1 188 1 136 783 188 5 156.60 4

FRANCIS Sharon 167 1 168 0.5 125 1 167 627 168 4 156.75 2.5

DENNIS Cheryl 129 169 1 158 1 150 1 606 169 4 151.50 3

Total Team Pinfall 427 449 504 2 462 2 531 2 495 2868 531 6 478.00 6

Total Team Points 1 2 4.5 5 5 1 18.5

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Western Australia

Day One Statistics

Victoria

Day One Statistics



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CULLEN Andrew 153 203 1 200 203 1 177 189 1 2045 203 11 185.91 6

WEBSTER Jason 160 161 153 135 1103 168 7 157.57 0

MORRIS Scott 170 1 175 195 160 165 1807 205 10 180.70 4

RUANE Beau 186 198 1 188 1 1367 198 8 170.88 2.5

Total Team Pinfall 483 539 581 516 510 542 2 6322 581 12 526.83 8

Total Team Points 1 1 0 1 1 4 20.5

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WEBSTER Pauline 161 185 1 186 154 201 1 1660 224 9 184.44 5

KENT Jeanette 119 1 161 1 174 1 151 1 1206 176 8 150.75 5

PAPPIN Vanessa 183 1 172 179 1 141 1686 183 10 168.60 4.5

WRIGHT Judy 149 1 191 157 220 1 234 1 1598 234 9 177.56 5

Total Team Pinfall 493 2 548 484 2 472 535 2 586 2 6150 586 12 512.50 14

Total Team Points 4 1 4 1 4 5 33.5

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILKINSON Adam 232 1 216 1 168 1 213 1 265 1 2080 265 10 208.00 9

PRICE Brahm 150 170 1 190 157 1441 265 8 180.13 4

FERGUSON Alex 171 0.5 167 1 183 1252 212 7 178.86 3

FLEWELLEN Brett 179 170 219 1 258 1 200 1 190 1 2150 258 11 195.45 6

Total Team Pinfall 500 569 2 618 2 596 2 603 2 612 2 6923 618 12 576.92 18

Total Team Points 0.5 4 4 5 4 4 40

Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CAMISA Krystie 197 116 138 1 172 1475 197 9 163.89 4

JOHNSON Lauren 130 158 155 1 182 1408 188 9 156.44 5

FRANCIS Sharon 151 135 184 1 173 1 155 1425 184 9 158.33 4.5

DENNIS Cheryl 126 126 160 1 171 161 1350 171 9 150.00 4

Total Team Pinfall 474 381 468 453 2 516 498 5658 531 12 471.50 8

Total Team Points 0 0 1 5 1 0 25.5

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Western Australia

Day Two Statistics

Victoria

Day Two Statistics



2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Bowland Salisbury ‐ August 2016

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CULLEN Andrew 188 180 290 1 181 183 1 232 1 3299 290 17 194.06 9

WEBSTER Jason 153 1 172 170 1598 172 10 159.80 1

MORRIS Scott 201 1 171 1 257 1 214 1 189 1 264 1 3103 264 16 193.94 10

RUANE Beau 176 1 144 200 1 1887 200 11 171.55 4.5

Total Team Pinfall 565 495 700 2 567 542 696 2 9887 700 18 549.28 12

Total Team Points 2 1 5 1 2 5 36.5

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WEBSTER Pauline 165 170 1 166 1 192 1 2353 224 13 181.00 8

KENT Jeanette 163 1 158 1 139 1666 176 11 151.45 7

PAPPIN Vanessa 193 1 153 169 117 152 2470 193 15 164.67 5.5

WRIGHT Judy 235 1 234 1 177 1 230 1 161 1 160 1 2795 235 15 186.33 11

Total Team Pinfall 593 2 550 2 504 2 539 2 444 504 2 9284 593 18 515.78 24

Total Team Points 4 4 4 4 2 4 55.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

WILKINSON Adam 179 1 179 191 208 1 173 1 180 3190 265 16 199.38 12

PRICE Brahm 180 1 190 1 181 1992 265 11 181.09 6

FERGUSON Alex 176 1 209 1 158 1795 212 10 179.50 5

FLEWELLEN Brett 278 1 232 1 234 1 247 1 230 1 211 1 3582 278 17 210.71 12

Total Team Pinfall 633 2 620 2 583 635 2 593 2 572 2 10559 635 18 586.61 28

Total Team Points 5 4 1 5 5 3 63

Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

CAMISA Krystie 172 1 172 1 165 1 150 151 2285 197 14 163.21 7

JOHNSON Lauren 138 156 1 210 1 169 1 205 1 2286 210 14 163.29 9

FRANCIS Sharon 132 179 1 126 123 1985 184 13 152.69 5.5

DENNIS Cheryl 138 1 123 150 163 1 1924 171 13 148.00 6

Total Team Pinfall 442 489 2 447 483 2 442 519 2 8480 531 18 471.11 14

Total Team Points 1 5 2 3 1 4 41.5

Victoria

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Western Australia

Day Three Statistics



Pos Men Zone Pins Games Ave Points Pos Women Zone Pins Games Ave Points

1 COOPER Geoffrey NT 3171 15 211.40 9 1 TAYLOR Anja NT 3243 16 202.69 12.5

2 FLEWELLEN Brett WA 3582 17 210.71 12 2 BRUNHIERL Tegan SQ 3062 16 191.38 12

3 BRUNHIERL Mick Fusion 3219 16 201.19 12 3 THOMPSON Yvette NT 2799 15 186.60 12

4 JEFFRIES Leigh NT 3016 15 201.07 9.5 4 WRIGHT Judy Vic 2795 15 186.33 11

5 WILKINSON Adam WA 3190 16 199.38 12 5 MATHESON Janine NT 2604 14 186.00 12

6 DOWTON John  NQ 2584 13 198.77 9 6 WILSON Kathy SQ 2905 16 181.56 10

7 PRINCE Daniel NSW 2578 13 198.31 8 7 WEBSTER Pauline Vic 2353 13 181.00 8

8 BIRCH Larry SQ 2379 12 198.25 5 8 BARLOW Cassie SA 2682 15 178.80 12

9 EADIE Matt ACT 2759 14 197.07 9 9 SHARWOOD Hendrika NSW 2644 15 176.27 6.5

10 COTTON Ben SA 3151 16 196.94 8 10 KELLY Kate SA 2630 15 175.33 8.5

11 HARRIS Dean NSW 3144 16 196.50 10 11 HUGHES Danni NT 1578 9 175.33 7

12 DWYER Cameron SA 3120 16 195.00 10 12 CHARRY Kerrie NSW 2236 13 172.00 7

13 FLOOD Clayton SQ 2724 14 194.57 8 13 GOOCH Tracey ACT 2751 16 171.94 9.5

14 WAYLING Matthew ACT 3111 16 194.44 9 14 FERGUSON Shelley Fusion 2402 14 171.57 9

15 CULLEN Andrew Vic 3299 17 194.06 9 15 COCK Kerry ACT 2663 16 166.44 6

16 MORRIS Scott Vic 3103 16 193.94 10 16 ROWE Tania Tas 2495 15 166.33 7.5

17 BAKER Heath NQ 3094 16 193.38 11 17 FRANCIS Angela NSW 2327 14 166.21 6.5

18 HALL Darran NQ 2701 14 192.93 5 18 SORENSEN Norina SQ 2145 13 165.00 6

19 KIRBY Jaidon SQ 2697 14 192.64 10 19 PAPPIN Vanessa Vic 2470 15 164.67 5.5

20 VALE Nick SA 954 5 190.80 3 20 BILLINGHAM Sandy ACT 1478 9 164.22 5

21 STRANGWAYS Matthew Fusion 2420 13 186.15 7.5 21 JOHNSON Lauren WA 2286 14 163.29 9

22 LI Daven NT 2231 12 185.92 4 22 GUNN Krystal Tas 2285 14 163.21 8

23 HINE Ronald SQ 2585 14 184.64 6 23 CAMISA Krystie WA 2285 14 163.21 7

24 SMITH Steven Tas 3318 18 184.33 9 24 INCE Kerry NSW 1956 12 163.00 4

25 PRICE Brahm WA 1992 11 181.09 6 25 RENEHAN Mel SA 2260 14 161.43 5

26 RODGERS Barry NQ 1987 11 180.64 4.5 26 VAN DER MEER Debbie ACT 2075 13 159.62 7

27 FERGUSON Alex WA 1795 10 179.50 5 27 LILLIE Judy SA 1579 10 157.90 3

28 COOK Brad NSW 2325 13 178.85 5 28 WHEELER Sue Fusion 2185 14 156.07 5

29 BROOMHALL Adrian Tas 2630 15 175.33 3 29 BROADBENT Tracy Tas 2014 13 154.92 3

30 HILL Jarrod SA 2979 17 175.24 7 30 FRANCIS Sharon WA 1985 13 152.69 5.5

31 ZUMBO Tony NSW 2094 12 174.50 5 31 GILL Karen SQ 1366 9 151.78 6

32 RUSSELL Rick Fusion 2084 12 173.67 3 32 KENT Jeanette Vic 1666 11 151.45 7

33 MARKS Zach NT 2072 12 172.67 6 33 ARCHER Dallas Fusion 2116 14 151.14 4

34 ROUSELL Chris ACT 2071 12 172.58 1 34 INCE Leonie Tas 1810 12 150.83 6

35 PLUNKETT Paul Fusion 2240 13 172.31 5 35 DENNIS Cheryl WA 1924 13 148.00 6

36 DANIEL Alvin ACT 2064 12 172.00 5 36 BRADLEY‐RYALLS Janet NQ 2033 14 145.21 3

37 RUANE Beau Vic 1887 11 171.55 4.5 37 BAKER Heather NQ 1990 14 142.14 3

38 LEE Garry Tas 1519 9 168.78 3 38 HOLT Chris NQ 1661 12 138.42 1

39 TABRETT Martin Tas 1937 12 161.42 1 39 HOGAN Toni Fusion 1661 12 138.42 4

40 WEBSTER Jason Vic 1598 10 159.80 1 40 COOK Vikki NQ 1820 14 130.00 0

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings

2016 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
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